Financial Condition and Results of Operations � 2007 Business Strategy�), are reflected in the audited balance sheet of GMH Communities Trust
as of December 31, 2006. The transfer of these five properties was not a material transaction and therefore is not reflected in these unaudited pro
forma financial statements.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement should be read in conjunction with our historical financial statements, including the
notes thereto, included elsewhere in this prospectus.  The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statement does not purport to represent the
results of operations that would have actually occurred if all the properties that we own as of the date this prospectus were owned on January 1,
2006, nor do they purport to project the results of operations of GMH Communities Trust for any future period.

36

Edgar Filing: GMH Communities Trust - Form S-11

63

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended December 31, 2006

(dollars in thousands, except number of shares and per share amounts)

GMH
Communities
Trust

Capstone
Acquisitions

Other
Acquisitions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

The
Company
Pro
Forma

(A) (B) (C)
Revenue

Rent and other income $ 189,041 $ 23,542 $ 5,442 $ � $ 218,025
Expense reimbursement
Related party 64,230 � � � 64,230
Third party 6,013 � � � 6,013
Management fees:
Related party 8,481 � � � 8,481
Third party 3,167 � � � 3,167
Other fee � related party 21,635 � � � 21,635
Other income 564 � � � 564
Total revenue 293,131 23,542 5,442 � 322,115

Expenses
Property operating expenses 87,845 11,049 1,674 � 100,568
Reimbursed expenses 70,243 � � � 70,243
Real estate taxes 18,010 1,559 401 � 19,970
Administrative expenses 17,682 � � � 17,682
Audit Committee and Special
Committee expenses 7,821 � � � 7,821
Depreciation and amortization 43,830 � � 9,684 (D) 53,514
Interest 55,333 � � 13,614 (E) 68,947
Total operating expenses 300,764 12,608 2,075 23,298 338,744
(Loss) income before equity in
earning of unconsolidated entities,
minority interest and income taxes (7,633 ) 10,934 3,367 (23,298 ) (16,629 )
Equity in earnings of
unconsolidated entities 3,523 � � � 3,523
(Loss) income before minority
interest and income taxes (4,110 ) 10,934 3,367 (23,928 ) (13,106 )
Income taxes 4,733 � � � 4,733
(Loss) income before minority
interest (8,843 ) 10,934 3,367 (23,298 ) (17,839 )
Minority interest (3,857 ) � � (3,726 )(F) (7,783 )
Net (loss) income $ (4,986 ) $ 10,934 $ 3,367 $ (19,572 ) $ (10,059 )

Earning (loss) per common share �
basic $ (0.12 ) $ (0.25 )

Earnings (loss) per common share
� diluted $ (0.12 ) $ (0.25 )

Weighted average shares
outstanding during the period:
Basic 40,889,508 40,889,508
Diluted 73,344,995 73,344,995

37

Edgar Filing: GMH Communities Trust - Form S-11

64

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENT

1.  Adjustments to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the year ended
December 31, 2006.

(A)  Represents the historical consolidated statement of operations of GMH Communities Trust for the year ended